505135063 10/10/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5181826

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	SSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN F. KAY			10/04/2002		
MARK BORDEN			10/09/2002		
RICHARD COULSON			10/08/2002		
EDWARD KING			10/04/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	GENSC	CI ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC.			
Street Address:	2 GOO	DYEAR			
City:	IRVINE				
State/Country:	CALIFO	ORNIA			
Postal Code:	92618				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 11459972	_		
		11100072			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(502)561-0442			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provideo				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is under the time of the second state of the secon			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so</i> 5026252772 tswarens@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGER			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5026252772 tswarens@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so</i> 5026252772 tswarens@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGER			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5026252772 tswarens@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 5026252772 tswarens@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 5026252772 tswarens@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is und;d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set5026252772tswarens@middletonlaw.comMIDDLETON REUTLINGER401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202ZP587-15089-CONROBERT H. EICHENBERGER			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be setd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set5026252772tswarens@middletonlaw.comMIDDLETON REUTLINGER401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202ZP587-15089-CONROBERT H. EICHENBERGER/Robert H. Eichenberger/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=ZP587-15089-CC	e sent to provideo JMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be setd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set5026252772tswarens@middletonlaw.comMIDDLETON REUTLINGER401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202ZP587-15089-CONROBERT H. EICHENBERGER/Robert H. Eichenberger/			

source=ZP587-15089-CON-Inventor to GenSci Assignment#page4.tif
source=ZP587-15089-CON-Inventor to GenSci Assignment#page5.tif
source=ZP587-15089-CON-Inventor to GenSci Assignment#page6.tif
source=ZP587-15089-CON-Inventor to GenSci Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **GenSci OrthoBiologics**, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2 Goodyear, Irvine, California 92618, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/195,671 which was filed on July 15, 2002 and is entitled "Tissue Repair Compositions and Method for Their Manufacture and Use", such application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

H. 499974(@PS6011.DOC)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: John F.K.		Date: October 4, 2002
Name: /John F. KAY		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
ORANGE COUNTY)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 4th day of **OCtober**, 2002, personally appeared **John F. KAY**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]	1351117 During Solary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Mark BORDEN	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
ORANGE COUNTY)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____day of _____, 2002, personally appeared **Mark Borden**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

H: 499974(@PS601! DOC)

Signature:

Name: Richard COULSON

Date:

STATE OF)	
)	SS.
	COUNTY)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____day of _____, 2002, personally appeared **Richard Coulson**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

Signature: <u>Edward KING</u>	Jung	Date: 10-04-02
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
ORANGE COUNTY) ss.)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 4^{Hb} day of 2^{Chocer} , 2002, personally appeared **Edward King**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]



ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **GenSci OrthoBiologics**, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2 Goodyear, Irvine, California 92618, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/195,671 which was filed on July 15, 2002 and is entitled "Tissue Repair Compositions and Method for Their Manufacture and Use", such application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Name: John F. KAY	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
ORANGE COUNTY) SS.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ______day of ______, 2002, personally appeared John F. KAY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer		
Signature: Mark D Boule Name: Mark BORDEN	Date: 10/9/02		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
ORANGE COUNTY)	S.		
personally appeared Mark Borden, know	authority, on this $\underline{\underline{9^{a}}}_{day}$ of $\underline{\underline{0ctrbul}}_{day}$, 2002, we to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ged to me that he executed the same of his own free will n expressed		
SEAL S. WASHINGTON COMM1314900 COMM14000 COMM1314900 COMM1314	Notary or Consular Officer		

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **GenSci OrthoBiologics**, **Inc.** (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2 Goodyear, Irvine, California 92618, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/195,671 which was filed on July 15, 2002 and is entitled "Tissue Repair Compositions and Method for Their Manufacture and Use", such application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature: Richard COULSC	/ Jon_	Da	te: Obbe	~ 8th 2002
PROVINCE BRITISH COLU	TBÌA			
/HW COUVEN COUNTY) ss.		í m	ſ
BEFORE ME, the underst personally appeared Richard Cou to the foregoing instrument and ac will for the purposes and considera	Ison , known to r knowledged to n tion therein expr	ne to be the ne that the ressed.	e person whose servecuted the sam	name is subscribed
[SEAL]	· · · · · ·	y or Consula ERRIT J	ar Officer TE HENNI	CPE
MY COMMISSION DOLS	NOT 203	🐃 NOTA 5 - 4545 WI	RY PUBLIC EST 10TH AVE R, B.CV6R	NUE
Signature: Name: Edward KING		Da	te:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
ORANGE COUNTY) ss.)			

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2002, personally appeared **Edward King**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

H: 499974(@P\$5011 DOC)